

October 31, 2018

To,
BSE Limited
Security Code - 517385

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Symbol - SYMPHONY

Sub: Submission of newspaper clippings of publication of unaudited financial results

Dear Sir,

We are submitting herewith newspaper clippings of unaudited financial results for second quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2018, published in Financial Express Gujarati and English (all India) edition on October 31, 2018.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For, Symphony Limited



**Mayur Barvadiya
Company Secretary**



Encl.: As above

Email: companysecretary@symphonylimited.com



CIN: L31200GJ2004PLC044068
Website: www.torrentpower.com
E-mail: cs@torrentpower.com

Torrent Power Limited

Registered Office: "Samanvay",
600, Tapovan, Ambawadi,
Ahmedabad - 380 015,
Ph.: 079-26628000

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018**

(₹ in Crore except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2018	Six months ended 30.09.2018	Quarter ended 30.09.2017
Total income from operations	3,444.54	6,972.67	2,909.26
Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	501.87	789.55	429.50
Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	501.87	789.55	429.50
Net Profit for the period after tax and exceptional items	413.52	640.84	321.65
Total Comprehensive income for the period (after tax) (attributable to owners of the Company)	411.18	638.34	322.07
Equity Share Capital	480.62	480.62	480.62
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)			7,238.91 (as at 31.03.2018)
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
Basic (₹)	8.58	13.28	6.61
Diluted (₹)	8.58	13.28	6.61

Extract from the Standalone unaudited financial results:

(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2018	Six months ended 30.09.2018	Quarter ended 30.09.2017
Total Income from operations	3,381.34	6,866.47	2,882.27
Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	484.52	766.05	410.40
Net Profit for the period after tax and exceptional items	402.08	623.12	307.45
Total Comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	401.09	623.44	311.86

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same, along with the notes, are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.torrentpower.com.

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 30th October, 2018



BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN-L01132WB1919PLC003334

Regd. Office: 9/1, R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700 001

(An M.P Birla Group Company)

E-mail: coordinator@birlacorp.com

Website: www.birlacorporation.com

Phone: (033) 66166745/6729; Fax: (033) 22482872/7988

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR
THE THREE AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018**

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Three Months ended 30/09/2018	Six Months ended 30/09/2018	Three Months ended 30/09/2017
1. Total income from operations (Net)	1484.84	3162.50	1245.63
2. Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	25.34	114.04	0.28
3. Net Profit before tax after exceptional items	25.34	114.04	0.28
4. Net Profit after Tax	16.29	100.15	1.46
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	47.89	96.32	22.27
6. Paid-Up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- Per Share)	77.01	77.01	77.01
7. Reserves (As shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	4202.81 (As on 31/03/2018)	4202.81 (As on 31/03/2018)	3209.24 (As on 31/03/2017)
8. Basic and diluted Earnings Per Share for the period (₹)	2.12	13.01	0.19

Notes :

- (a) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 29th October, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 30th October, 2018. The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- Key Standalone financial information:

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Three Months ended 30/09/2018	Six Months ended 30/09/2018	Three Months ended 30/09/2017
Total Income	998.92	2115.86	802.98
Net Profit before Tax	0.76	53.92	3.65
Net Profit after Tax	1.82	43.34	4.40

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.birlacorporation.com).

For Birla Corporation Limited

(HARSH V. LODHA)

Chairman

DIN 00394094

Kolkata
30th October, 2018

M P Birla Cement : Cement se Ghar tak

यूको बैंक UCO BANK

(Govt. of India Undertaking)
Head Office – II, Department of Information Technology
3 & 4, DD Block, Sector – 1, Salt Lake, Kolkata–700064

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

UCO Bank Invites Request for Proposals (RFPs) for the following:
1. RFP for Selection of Vendor for Implementation of NOSTRO and Message Reconciliation Solution .
2. RFP for Supply, Installation and Maintenance of 500 ATMs on CAPEX Model.

For any details, please refer to <https://www.ucobank.com>
Date: 31.10.2018
Deputy General Manager
DIT, BPR & BTD

Honours Your Trust

PI Industries Ltd.



CIN: L24211RJ1946PLC000469
Regd. Office: Udaisagar Road,
Udaipur – 313 001 (Raj.)
Ph: 0294-2492451-55, Fax: 2491946
E-mail: naresh.kapoor@piind.com
Website: www.piindustries.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Regulation 10 of Companies (Management & Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 42 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 that the Company has fixed Monday, November 12, 2018 as the Record Date for the purpose of determining the members eligible to receive the Interim Dividend for the financial year 2018-19 @ Rs.2.50 per share (i.e. 250%) on equity share of Re.1/- each as declared by Board at its meeting held on October 26, 2018. Interim Dividend on equity shares shall be paid on or before November 23, 2018.

For PI Industries Ltd.
Sd/-
Naresh Kapoor
Place: Gurugram Date: 30.10.2018 Company Secretary

MADHYA BHARAT PAPERS LIMITED
Regd. Office: Village Birghani,
Rly & Post Champa-495 671,
Dist. Jangir-Champa (Chhattisgarh).
CIN: L21012CT1980PLC001682,
www. mbpl.in Tel: 9203906288,
E-mail:mbplcal@vsnl.net

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on **Monday, the 12th November, 2018**, inter-alia, to consider and approve the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2018. This information is also available on the Company's website at www.mbpl.in
For Madhya Bharat Papers Ltd.
V.K. Khanna
Dated: 30.10.2018 Company Secretary

DHARANI SUGARS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED
Regd. Office : No. 57 Sterling Road,
Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034
CIN-L15421TN1987PLC014454
Tel: 91-44-2831 1313
Fax: 91-44-2823 2074
Email: secretarial@dharanisugars-gpp.com
Web site: www.dharanisugars.in

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors will be held on **Friday, 9th November 2018**, at the Registered Office to consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results for the **Quarter ended 30th September, 2018**.

for Dharani Sugars and Chemicals Limited
E.P. Sakthivel
Company Secretary

Date : 31.10.2018
Place : Chennai - 34



માર્તિ ઇન્ફ્રાસ્ટ્રક્ચર લિમિટેડ

CIN: L65910GJ1994PLC023742
રજિ. ઓફિસ : ૮૦૨, સમઘિલ્લે બિલ્ડિંગ, ઇસ્કોન મેગા મોવલી સામે,
એસ. જી. હાથે, અમદાવાદ, ગુજરાત-૩૮૦૦૧૫, ભારત, ફોન. ૦૭૯-૨૨૮૮૦૭૦
E-mail: maruti_infra@yahoo.com | Website : www.marutitinfra.in

નોટિસ

નોટિસ એ મુજબ આપવામાં આવી છે, એવી (લિસ્ટિંગ જવાબદારી અને ફિસ્કલોઝર જરૂરીયાતો) રેગ્યુલેશન, ૨૦૧૫ના નિયમન હેઠળ સાથે વાંચી નિયમન ૨ અનુસાર, કંપનીના ફિરક્ટર્સની બોર્ડની બેઠક મંગળવાર, ૬ નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૮ના રોજ યોજાયે, અગ્રણી ૩૦મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૮ના રોજ ક્વાર્ટર અને અર્ધ વાર્ષિક અંતર્ગત નોંધાયેલા અને મંજૂર કરવા રેકોર્ડ અવાજિત નાણાકીય પરિણામો લેવા.
આ સૂચના બીએસઈ લિમિટેડ (www.bseindia.com)ની વેબસાઇટ પર પણ છે અને તે કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ પર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ રહેશે.

માર્તિ ઇન્ફ્રાસ્ટ્રક્ચર લિમિટેડ

નિમેશ ડી. પટેલ

તારીખ : ૨૯ ઓક્ટોબર, ૨૦૧૮

સ્થળ : અમદાવાદ

ચેરમેન અને મેનેજિંગ ડિરેક્ટર

(ડીઆઇસી : ૦૦૧૮૫૪૦૦)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED



(A Government of India Enterprise)
Regd. Office: B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-110016
Corp. Office: "Saudamini" Plot No.2, Sector-29, Gurgaon-122001, (Haryana)
Ph: 011-26560112, Fax: 011-265601081, Website: www.powergridindia.com
E-mail ID: powergrid@powergrid.co.in CIN: L4010DL1989SGO038121



પાવરગ્રિડ

Invitation for Bids (IFB) for Asset Management Contract for POWERGRID Academy of Leadership Complex, Manesar
Domestic Competitive Bidding
(SSTE) Bidding Procedure (Funding : Domestic) Date: 31/10/2018
POWERGRID invites online bids through portal <https://pgcileps.buyjunction.in> for the following Package:

Spec. No. Tel.	Package Reference	Details/ Site	Downloading of Bidding Documents Cost of Bid Documents	Deadline of Bid Submission: Soft and Hard Copy Part
CC/MM/P/AL/Asst. Mgmt./412/2018 0124-2822368/2389	Asset Management Contract for POWERGRID Academy of Leadership Complex, Manesar	PAL Manesar	31/10/2018 to 22/11/2018 INR 25,000	Soft Copy Part 22/11/2018 [1100 Hrs. (IST)] Hard Copy Part 26/11/2018 [1100 Hrs. (IST)]

- For further details including addendum/changes in bidding program, if any, please visit procurement portal <https://pgcileps.buyjunction.in>.
- The cost of Bidding Document in the form of Demand Draft in favour of POWER GRID Corporation of India Ltd. Payable at New Delhi/Gurgaon shall be submitted alongwith Hard Copy part of bid.
- The first Envelope (Techno-Commercial part) of the bid shall be opened on the same day of the deadline for Bid Submission (Hard Copy part) i.e at 1130hrs onwards.
- A Pre-bid conference will be held on 08/11/2018 at 11:00 hrs. (IST). The complete Bidding Document is also available on our website <http://www.powergridindia.com> for the purpose of reference only.

"Give a missed call on toll free no. 18002003004 to get MOP apps"

naukri.com

Quadrangle

infoedge

99acres

shiksha

Jeevansathi

INFO EDGE (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office : Ground Floor, GF-12A, 94, Meghdoot Building, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC068021, Tel no. : 0120-3082000, Fax: 0120-3082095,

URL : www.infoedge.in, Email: investors@naukri.com

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER
& HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018**

Amount in ₹ Million				
Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2018	6 months ended 30/09/2018	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2017	Previous year ended 31/03/2018
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income from operations (net)	2,650.11	5,245.43	2,252.07	9,154.91
2. Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	1,047.69	2,073.39	1,096.49	3,727.70
3. Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,047.69	1,913.73	1,055.65	2,814.33
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	780.88	1,410.86	785.50	1,823.67
5. Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	785.14	1,409.01	790.05	1,822.09
6. Equity Share Capital	1,219.16	1,219.16	1,215.16	1,217.66
7. Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year				19,858.57
8. Earning per share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised)				
(a) Basic	6.41	11.58	6.49	15.04
(b) Diluted	6.36	11.50	6.42	14.92

Note :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular no. CIR/CFD/-FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.infoedge.in).
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.

Place : Noida
Date : October 30, 2018

Hitesh Oberoi
Managing Director

WORLD LEADER IN AIR COOLING

SYMPHONY LIMITED

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2018 (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
	30-Sep-18	30-Sep-18	30-Sep-17	30-Sep-17
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from operations	223	369	212	402
Profit before exceptional items and tax	48	69	72	118
Exceptional items (Refer note no. 3)	4	4	-	-
Net Profit before Tax	44	65	72	118
Net Profit after Tax	31	51	50	89
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	27	47	49	87
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- per share)	14	14	14	14
Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)				
Basic :	4.39	7.30	7.04	12.65
Diluted :	4.39	7.30	7.04	12.65

NOTE:
1. Pursuant to Share Sale Agreement entered on June 22, 2018 the Group acquired effectively 95% equity stake in Climate Technologies Pty Limited, Australia, through a newly incorporated Subsidiary Company viz. Symphony AU Pty Limited, Australia. The acquisition was completed on June 30, 2018 (end of day) subject to other customary closing conditions. Accordingly, w.e.f. July 01, 2018 Climate Technologies Pty Limited, Australia has become subsidiary of the Group and the financial results of the subsidiary company have been consolidated with the Group for the first time in the quarter ended on September 30, 2018. In view thereof, the figures for the current quarter/period are not comparable with figures for the corresponding previous quarter/period. Since the initial accounting for the acquisition is undergoing as at the end of the reporting period, adhering to the concept of measurement period as per Ind AS 103 – Business Combinations, the Group has prepared the Statement based on the provisional amounts available and shall adjust the provisional amounts when the accounting for the acquisition gets completed.
2. Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
	30-Sep-18	30-Sep-18	30-Sep-17	30-Sep-17
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from operations	148	227	184	314
Profit before exceptional items and tax	51	57	73	104
Exceptional Items (Refer note no. 3)	4	4	-	-
Net Profit before Tax	47	53	73	104
Net Profit after Tax	34	39	51	75

3. As at September 30, 2018, the Group holds Non-Convertible Redeemable Cumulative Preference Shares of ₹ 21.01 crores of Infrastructure Leasing & Financial Services Ltd (IL&FS Ltd), redeemable between March 2021 and October 2022. In view of the recent significant downgrade of the credit ratings of IL&FS Ltd. and the intervention by the Government of India and various regulators in the matter, based on the accounting policy of the Group and as per the facts and circumstances prevailing as on September 30, 2018, the Group has provided ₹ 4.10 crores as an impairment loss for these investments in the Statement of Profit and Loss and has also stopped recognition of dividend w.e.f. April 1, 2018.

The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly/half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/half year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.symphonylimited.com

By Order Of The Board
For Symphony Limited

Achal Bakeri
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN-00397573

Place: Ahmedabad
Date : October 30, 2018

natural cooling

World's largest manufacturer of Residential, Commercial and Industrial Air Coolers. Available in more than 60 countries.

Symphony Limited, Symphony House, FP-12 TP-50, Bodakdev, Off SG Highway, Ahmedabad-380054, India.
CIN: L32201GJ1988PLC010331 | **Web:** www.symphonylimited.com | **Email:** corporate@symphonylimited.com
Phone: +91-79-66211111 | **Fax:** +91-79-66211139

Our Global Brands:

SEAWOODS ESTATES LIMITED

CIN: U70100MH1997PLC106903

Registered Office: Sector 54 / 56 / 58 NRI Complex, Nerul, Navi Mumbai - 400706
Tel.: 35593055, Email: manageradmin@nricomplex.in

CORRIGENDUM

Dear Shareholders,
Notice of Extra Ordinary General Meeting which is to be held on Sunday, 11th November, 2018 at 03.00 p.m. to transact business mentioned in the notice have been sent to all shareholders of the Company at their registered address with the company by e-mail address registered with the Company and by courier to those whose e-mail address is not registered with the Company.
In Note 3 of Audited Financial Statement for the year ended 2017-18, the figure of Authorized Share Capital is erroneously printed as "3,052,000 Equity Shares amounting to Rs. 3,05,20,000/-" instead of "32,00,000 Equity Shares amounting to Rs. 3,20,00,000/-". The Correct amount of Authorized Share Capital is Rs. 3,20,00,000/- divided into 32,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- per share.

FOR SEAWOODS ESTATES LIMITED

Sd/-
Date: 31st October, 2018
Place: Navi Mumbai

Chairman
DIN: (01651306)

एनएमडीसी लिमिटेड

NMDC Limited

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

बैलादिला इरॉन ओर मिने, किरंदुल कॉम्प्लेक्स

Bailadila Iron Ore Mine, Kirandul Complex

Corporate Identity No. L13100AP1058GG0001674

Press Notification

No.BIOM/KDL/Admn/Security Guard/OTE/2018

Date: 30.10.2018

Sealed tenders are invited in two-part bid system for providing Security Services at specific areas of Kirandul Complex Kirandul, Dist. South Bastar Dantewada (CG) - 494556 initially for a period of two years and extendable for another period of one year on the same terms and conditions, provided the services are satisfactory. The details of NIT are as under.

Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Two year)	EMD	Period	Cost of tender
Deployment of 37 civilian guards & 01 civilian supervisor for round the clock security at specific areas of Kirandul Complex . (The number may be increased or decreased depending on requirement)	Rs.2.12 Crores (Including GST)	Rs. 2.12 Lakhs	Initially 02 years and extendable for another One Year on the same terms) & condition provided the service are satisfactory.	Rs. 7500/- + IGST (in case of interstate sale) or - 15% incase of intra state CGST- 9% & SGST - 9%

Tender documents can be obtained on payment of Rs. 8850/- (Rupees Eight thousand eight hundred and fifty only) through DD /Bankers' cheque / e-payment, from Dy. General Manager (Per), NMDC Ltd Bailadila Iron Ore Mine, Kirandul Complex on any working day during office hours From 01.11.2018 to 29.11.2018. The tender documents can also be downloaded from NMDC website www.nmdc.co.in. The demand draft / Bankers Cheque of Rs.8850/- towards the cost of downloaded tender documents will be submitted along with the tender. The tender received without the tender cost is liable to be rejected. Details terms and conditions may be seen at above mentioned website.
Corrigendum and Addenda If any will be posted on our NMDC website only. The prospective bidder should visit our NMDC website from time to time to note the Corrigendum and Addenda if any.

Sd/-
Deputy General Manager (Pers)
BIOM Kirandul Complex

IDBI mutual

IDBI Asset Management Limited

CIN: U65100MH2010PLC199319

Registered Office: IDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005

Corporate Office: 4th Floor, IDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005

Tel: (022) 66442800 Fax: (022) 66442801 Website: www.idbimutual.co.in E-mail: contactus@idbimutual.co.in

NOTICE NO. 04/2018-19

1. Declaration of Dividend

IDBI MUTUAL FUND ANNOUNCES DIVIDEND UNDER DIVIDEND OPTION OF IDBI CREDIT RISK FUND AND IDBI DYNAMIC BOND FUND

Notice is hereby given that IDBI MF Trustee Company Limited, Trustees to IDBI Mutual Fund has approved declaration of dividend under Quarterly Dividend Option of the Schemes, IDBI Credit Risk Fund and IDBI Dynamic Bond Fund as per the details given below:-

Name of the Schemes/Plans	Dividend (Rs. Per Unit)*	Record Date**	Face Value (Rs. Per Unit)	NAV as on October 29, 2018 (Rs. Per Unit)
IDBI Credit Risk Fund – Quarterly Dividend Option – Regular Plan	0.1434	November 5, 2018	10.00	10.2881
IDBI Credit Risk Fund – Quarterly Dividend Option – Direct Plan	0.1804	November 5, 2018	10.00	10.4149
IDBI Dynamic Bond Fund– Quarterly Dividend Option – Regular Plan	0.1560	November 5, 2018	10.00	10.5310
IDBI Dynamic Bond Fund – Quarterly Dividend Option – Direct Plan	0.2697	November 5, 2018	10.00	13.3029

* Dividend Distribution Tax and other statutory levy (if any) shall also be paid out of such distributable surplus.
** or the immediately following business day if that day is not a business day at all points of acceptance of IDBI Mutual Fund.
All dividend distributions are subject to the availability of distributable surplus on the record date and will be at the discretion of the IDBI Asset Management Limited and IDBI MF Trustee Company Limited.
Pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAV of the Dividend Option under Regular and Direct Plan of the above Schemes would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if any.
Applicable for Units held in non-demat form:
Income distribution / Dividend will be paid to those Unit holders whose names appear in the Register of Unit holders under the Dividend Option of the aforesaid Plans or Schemes as on the record date.
Applicable for Units held in demat form:
Income distribution / Dividend will be paid to those Unit holders / Beneficial Owners whose names appear in the statement of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories under the Dividend Option of the aforesaid Plans or Schemes as on the record date.
2. Unaudited Half-yearly Financial Results of the Schemes of IDBI Mutual Fund for the period ended September 30, 2018
Investors are requested to note that pursuant to Regulation 59 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996, a soft copy of the unaudited half-yearly financial results of the schemes of IDBI Mutual Fund for the half-year period ended September 30, 2018 will be hosted on IDBI Mutual Fund website in a user-friendly and downloadable format on October 31, 2018.

For IDBI Asset Management Ltd.
(Investment Manager to IDBI Mutual Fund)
Sd/-
(Head – Compliance and Risk Management)

Place : Mumbai
Date : October 30, 2018

Statutory Details: IDBI Mutual Fund has been set up as a trust sponsored by IDBI Bank Limited with IDBI MF Trustee Company Limited as the Trustee ("Trustee" under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882) and with IDBI Asset Management Limited as the Investment Manager.
Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

WORLD LEADER IN AIR COOLING

SYMPHONY LIMITED

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2018 (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
	30-Sep-18	30-Sep-18	30-Sep-17	30-Sep-17
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from operations	223	369	212	402
Profit before exceptional items and tax	48	69	72	118
Exceptional items (Refer note no. 3)	4	4	-	-
Net Profit before Tax	44	65	72	118
Net Profit after Tax	31	51	50	89
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	27	47	49	87
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- per share)	14	14	14	14
Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)				
Basic :	4.39	7.30	7.04	12.65
Diluted :	4.39	7.30	7.04	12.65

NOTE:
1. Pursuant to Share Sale Agreement entered on June 22, 2018 the Group acquired effectively 95% equity stake in Climate Technologies Pty Limited, Australia, through a newly incorporated Subsidiary Company viz. Symphony AU Pty Limited, Australia. The acquisition was completed on June 30, 2018 (end of day) subject to other customary closing conditions. Accordingly, w.e.f. July 01, 2018 Climate Technologies Pty Limited, Australia has become subsidiary of the Group and the financial results of the subsidiary company have been consolidated with the Group for the first time in the quarter ended on September 30, 2018. In view thereof, the figures for the current quarter/period are not comparable with figures for the corresponding previous quarter/period. Since the initial accounting for the acquisition is undergoing as at the end of the reporting period, adhering to the concept of measurement period as per Ind AS 103 – Business Combinations, the Group has prepared the Statement based on the provisional amounts available and shall adjust the provisional amounts when the accounting for the acquisition gets completed.
2. Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
	30-Sep-18	30-Sep-18	30-Sep-17	30-Sep-17
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from operations	148	227	184	314
Profit before exceptional items and tax	51	57	73	104
Exceptional Items (Refer note no. 3)	4	4	-	-
Net Profit before Tax	47	53	73	104
Net Profit after Tax	34	39	51	75

3. As at September 30, 2018, the Group holds Non-Convertible Redeemable Cumulative Preference Shares of ₹ 21.01 crores of Infrastructure Leasing & Financial Services Ltd (IL&FS Ltd), redeemable between March 2021 and October 2022. In view of the recent significant downgrade of the credit ratings of IL&FS Ltd. and the intervention by the Government of India and various regulators in the matter, based on the accounting policy of the Group and as per the facts and circumstances prevailing as on September 30, 2018, the Group has provided ₹ 4.10 crores as an impairment loss for these investments in the Statement of Profit and Loss and has also stopped recognition of dividend w.e.f. April 1, 2018.
The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly/half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/half year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.symphonylimited.com

By Order Of The Board
For Symphony Limited

Achal Bakari
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN-00397573

Place: Ahmedabad
Date : October 30, 2018

natural cooling

Symphony

World's largest manufacturer of Residential, Commercial and Industrial Air Coolers. Available in more than 60 countries.

Symphony Limited, Symphony House, FP-12 TP-50, Bodakdev, Off SG Highway, Ahmedabad-380054, India.
CIN: L32201GJ1988PLC010331 | Web: www.symphonylimited.com | Email: corporate@symphonylimited.com
Phone: +91-79-66211111 | Fax: +91-79-66211139

Our Global Brands: winter SUMO JUMBO WINDOW Arctic Circle Master Cool

Canara HSBC Oriental Bank of Commerce Life Insurance Company Limited

Orchid Business Park, 2nd Floor, Sector-48, Sohna Road, Gurugram-122018, Haryana (India), Tel: 0124-4535500 Email: procurement@canarahsbclife.in

NOTICE INVITING BIDS/OFFERS

Open Tender is invited against RFP for Empanelment of BTL Activation Agency dated 31-October-2018. Above tender has been uploaded on <http://www.canarahsbclife.com>, website of Canara HSBC Oriental Bank of Commerce Life Insurance Company Ltd. All prospective bidders are advised to visit the aforesaid website for downloading the RFP. Full details of the tender are also available on <https://canarahsbclife.procuretiger.com>

TATA MUTUAL FUND

NOTICE

The half yearly financial results for the period ended 30th September, 2018 has been hosted on our website www.tatamutualfund.com
Investors are requested to kindly refer to the same.
Mutual Fund Investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

यूको बैंक UCO BANK

(Govt. of India Undertaking)

Head Office – II, Department of Information Technology
3 & 4, DD Block, Sector – 1, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700064

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

UCO Bank Invites Request for Proposals (RFPs) for the following:
1. RFP for Selection of Vendor for Implementation of NOSTRO and Message Reconciliation Solution .
2. RFP for Supply, Installation and Maintenance of 500 ATMs on CAPEX Model.
For any details, please refer to <https://www.ucobank.com>
Date: 31.10.2018

Deputy General Manager
DIT, BPR & BTD

Honours Your Trust

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Regd. Office: B-9, Outub Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-110016
Corp. Office: "Saudamini" Plot No.2, Sector-29, Gurgaon-122001, (Haryana)
Ph.: 011-26500112, Fax: 011-26601081, Website: www.powergridindia.com
E-mail ID: powergrid@powergrid.co.in CIN: L40101DL1989SG0038121

Invitation for Bids (IFB) for Asset Management Contract for POWERGRID Academy of Leadership Complex, Manesar Domestic Competitive Bidding (SSTE) Bidding Procedure (Funding : Domestic) Date: 31/10/2018

POWERGRID invites online bids through portal <https://pgcileps.buyjunction.in> for the following Package:

Spec. No. Tel.	Package Reference	Details/ Site	Downloading of Bidding Documents Cost of Bid Documents	Deadline of Bid Submission: Soft and Hard Copy Part
CC/MM/PAL/Asst. Mgmt./412/2018 0124-2822368/2389	Asset Management Contract for POWERGRID Academy of Leadership Complex, Manesar	PAL Manesar	31/10/2018 to 22/11/2018 INR 25,000	Soft Copy Part 22/11/2018 [1100 Hrs. (IST)] Hard Copy Part 26/11/2018 [1100 Hrs. (IST)]

1. For further details including addendum/changes in bidding program, if any, please visit procurement portal <https://pgcileps.buyjunction.in>.
2. The cost of Bidding Document in the form of Demand Draft in favour of POWER GRID Corporation of India Ltd. Payable at New Delhi/Gurgaon shall be submitted alongwith Hard Copy part of bid.
3. The first Envelope (Techno-Commercial part) of the bid shall be opened on the same day of the deadline for Bid Submission (Hard Copy part) i.e at 1130hrs onwards.
4. A Pre-bid conference will be held on 08/11/2018 at 11:00 hrs. (IST). The complete Bidding Document is also available on our website <http://www.powergridindia.com> for the purpose of reference only.
"Give a missed call on toll free no. 18002003004 to get MOP apps"

Motilal Oswal Financial Services Ltd.

Q2FY19 Results

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2018

Consolidated

(₹ in Crores, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Half Year Ended (Unaudited)
	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018
Total income from Operations	684	813	1,333
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27	332	171
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27	332	171
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3	242	107
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(19)	305	96
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1 per Equity Share)	15	14	15
Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
Basic:	(1.34)	21.09	6.60
Diluted:	(1.32)	20.82	6.52

Standalone

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Half Year Ended (Unaudited)
	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018
Total income from Operations	312	404	589
Profit Before Tax	41	212	122
Profit After Tax	23	166	84

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and the Company's website at www.motilaloswalgroup.com.
b) Results for the quarter ended are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. The results for the quarter ended September 30, 2017 have been restated to comply with IND AS and are comparable on like to like basis.
c) The said financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on October 30, 2018.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Motilal Oswal
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 00024503)

Note: Motilal Oswal Securities Limited ("MOSL") has been amalgamated with Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited ("MOFSL") w.e.f. August 21, 2018, pursuant to the order dated July 30, 2018 issued by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench.
MOFSL Registration No(s). AMFI: ARN 146822, IRDA Corporate Agent: CA0579
MOFSL: Member of NSE, BSE, MCX, NCDEX. Registration No(s). INZ000158836 (BSE/NSE/MCX/NCDEX); CDSL: IN-DP-16-2015; NSDL: IN-DP-NSDL-152-2000; Research Analyst: INH000000412; Investment Adviser: INA000007150. The said MOSL would be used until receipt of new MOFSL registration No(s).

ASSET MANAGEMENT | HOME FINANCE | BROKING & DISTRIBUTION | PRIVATE EQUITY
INSTITUTIONAL EQUITIES | INVESTMENT BANKING | PRIVATE WEALTH MANAGEMENT

Motilal Oswal Financial Services Ltd. Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400025.
CIN: L67190MH2005PLC153397 Tel: 022 39804200 Fax: 022 38462365 Website: www.motilaloswalgroup.com
Email Id: shareholders@motilaloswal.com

EQUITY EXPERTS
FOR OVER
30 YEARS

MOTILAL OSWAL

Ahmedabad